L. J. SHIVER, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs. )4 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LARRY L. COX, X LAW SIDE /ﬂ@fﬁzz;§>
Defendant. Y l‘#/,/// --------

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and for
plea to the complaint as amended November 22, 1966, and to each
and every count thereof, separately and severally, says:

1. ©Not guilty.

2. That the allegations of the complaint are untrue.

3. That he paid the debt for the recovery of which
this suit was brought before the action was commenced.

4. That the work and labor done by the Plaintiff for
the Defendant and the materials furnished by the Plaintiff for
the Defendant were not as agreed upon between the parties, the
work being performed in an unskilled manner and some of the
materials being defective, hence the Plaintiff should not recover

under such counts.

Vo &'<:;f;.'i.ﬂ

I for Defendant }

att

L5 £ 7




e

L. J. SHIVER,
Plaintiff,

VS

LARRY L. COX, .
Deféndant

é*****fg***************************a

PLEAS

5************************ﬁ*********{




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

X
X
Vs X BALDWIN COUNDY, ALABAMA
) AT LAY MO. /378
)

srled cause and smends

The plaintiff claims ©f the defendant One Thougand Four

~im for work and iabhor done for the defendant v the plaintiff, '
on to-wit, tre 1loth day of Wovenbker, LlU53, at ais reduesct, winloh
s OF money wilth the interest thereon is still unpaid.
_2_
The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Trhousand Foux
comdred Twent—Ffour and 3%/100 ($1424.3:) Dollars due from niwm

+

noney witﬁminteréét ihereOn ié.still unpaid-
_3_

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One fhousand Four
undred Twent—four and 3:2/1C0 ($1424.35) Dollars, damages for
»he conversion by him on the lith day of Novemoer, 1e54, of the
followiny chattels:

1 - Rembrandt nouse trailer, 1253, Serizl No. RIE3X CEn 15=-250

wrin sum of money with

()]
-

wave this - o day of November, 1%

mailed a copy of the forecoiny amended complaint to the Honoranle

T T
FO

s office in Bav Minette, ARlabana.

chason, U. S. Postage prepald to




L. J. SHIVER, - X

Plaintiff, X

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X

vSs. BALDWIN COUNTY,_ ALABAMA
X

AT LAW NC. 6578

LARRY L. COX, . X
Defendant. X

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and demurs
to Count One of the Complaint as amended September 8, 1966 and
assigns the following separate and several grounds:

1. That said Count does not state a cause of action.

2. That said Count does not allege that the sum of money

c¢laimed is due from the Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

N : i ‘ -

| certify that a copy of the foregoing

. cpleading has been served upen counssj. B

crn 0 JERE for 2l parties to this procesding, by
o mailing the same 1o gach by First Class .

zcd States Mail, droperiy addiessad,

and postage prepaid on this. £&.¢ay

S ééél;;;r,ﬁéﬁ%@i\

%

v 04 D8




L. J, SBHIVER,

Plaintiff,
- vs,

- Defendant.

Rk Ok Ok kK k% %k ok k k %k k k. % % %

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW NO. 6578

¥ k% K % ¥ Kk k Kk k% K& k Kk kK Kk Kk %

DEMURRER

*****_**_*****;’:***

oS S B




hy
=2
)]
=
e
i
[._1
Hh
I
-1 Pl
el
=4
4
1
i
0
b
A
0
-
faa}
3
Q
(@]
-
)
=
Q
s-xj

Vs BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMAZ

AT LAW NO. £378

b
oy
iy
®
=
Q
@]
>
e e bt

Comes the plaintiff in the above styvled cause and amends

his complaint heretofore filed in sald cause o read zg fol
3

Piaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four Hundred

C (81424.33) Dollars due from him bv

[®]

Twentv=£four and 38/1

n to-wit, 18th cday of November, 19563, which sum of

0]
0
0
Q
o
5
P
0

-

meney with interest thereon is still unpaid.

Plaintiff claimg of the defendant One Thousand Four Hundred

Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars together with interest

-

thereon from the 18th day of November, 1963, for work and labor
done for the defendant

September, 19564, at his reguest; which sum of money with the interesr

I hereby certify that I have +his 11 davy v, 1
served a covy of the foregoing amended complaint on Henora
John Chason, attorney for defendant, by ieaving a copy of
same in his office. -

R ,
&l /,’"D/IJ’L,/’ T
v £0% plain :27%':' -

XoLorne

o B4 w447




L. J. SHIVER, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vVS. X BALDWIN COUNTY,_ ALABAMA
LARRY .L. Ccox, X AT LAW NO. 6578
Defendant. X
DEMURRER "

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and

demurs to counts 1 and 2 of the Complaint as last amended and

assigns the following separate and several grounds:

1. That said counts do not state a cause of action.

2. That count 1 of said Amended Complaint fails to

show that the sum claimed is due from the Defendant.

3. That count 2 of said Amended Complaint is not in

code form.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that a copy of the foregoing
pleading has been saived upen counsel
er.a{{ parties to this proceeding, by
matling the same o each Dy Firsi Class
United States Ma#, properly ad‘drﬁd
and -postage prepaid on this. /. Gay
of. llsie ol

i

C.

B4 aed5g




@b’?c‘/

.. J. SHIVER,

Plaintiff,
VS,

. LARRY L. COX,

Defendant.

R RRAFANAARAARARA AR AR AR AR R AR R A AR *

DEMURRER

KKK ARARKRKRKARAARIAARRARA RN A RN AR AR A AR




u 2
(1] .
w b .
ool b e} ~3
[ o - ” \
fxs £5 ) Q O | %3 ~ by “ i i =] ~Yy
o T BooW Py Q o w O, ] L3 hV
,MM 0 G LW g i =
£ )] [ A3 T 23 " e LB 4
& W © SR C IS B = I I o fm
iy { { ' 671 - [ -
2 i o3 KA ¥ ={ i K ™ / ;
oW 0 @ M 43 ¢ es
| H s L) v mw U 42} -1 o
[ O 1 o ! o A -1
i IR KT =
! 0w 0 ol - - DN @v
(¥ O : o et A3 - 8
k- 0 e a O O bes P T (+] o 1 . Q
[ 4] [} [ L3 o L0 18] 2
¥io o €2 thg - @ 9 d £
4 Vi ] [ o i) ) 4 rt ] a
Vi fy 3 U i (3 o o Q) Cly b
r L w0 78] ) i ] 3] A “ o 8}
- 3 . {6 SR e B S - g} s
S 0 I BN 9
i - £ IS 3 ! o ~ 4 A3 -
e d O a it 3 LS N 0 s !
SH A U] 1= 43 a Q @ ) i Ly
I | o o £ e 3 i e A3 Ty
0y | e R o w1 s R
: b i b P P 1)) ) [d] )] 42 o)} ik ') 18] m;rus
O i i () £ b [ | ()] | =L
() +£3 ) K] O v ﬁm o £ a
- i 43
0 ¥ . 5 o) I o wH
[ ord o0 O W o O = W)
. ,... g LS o @
i Uy e 4 a
[+ u M M.um 3 c\w [} L2
ot - o & o +3 =1
S 4ty & o O £ s
¢ 6] 16 3] -
11 J$2 ved A ] [0} L3 £}
U o ] @ o H o 0 el
ot © rf * U D) O 0} 0} &
4+ o1 T EN| “ L0 [
¢ 2 S 43 B 0
rl (1 [ o =t 43
(6] H £t ) i L
- &g Q 43 ) v o
AN O M et ] 3 0
{ w n 1 o} ~
0] @ L
. 5 w A3 &4 i
Uy _...u 9] A A ] “.\” ]
> € 4 0 %
¢ m.m & O o /
iy ael L RS )
£ KRR vt No N
® £ ] O o A3
1 _m ks U3 O = ﬂ




L., J, SHIVER,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

vs. BALDVIN COUNTY, ALABANA

LAW SIDE NO. 6578
LARRY L., COX,

ol dmd X ek o

Defendant.

 Comes thé Defeﬁdant in the zbove styled cause and
demurs to Count Two of tﬁe Complaint filed in said cause and
assighs the following separate and;sevéral grounds, viz:

i. :That;said count does not allege whe entered into
an agreement.: | RS
| 2. That count two claims- damages for $1,424.38 while
the alleged additions to;contract as itemized amount to only
$831.02 and such count does not specifically set out wherein
the difference arose.

M 3. .Thathuch count fails to allege whether the oral
amendments to contract which were referred to were made before
or after the signing of such contract.

4. That the oral amendments referred to seek to
amend or modify a written instrument without showing when such
oral amendments were agreed upon,

-5, That. the oral amendments referred to in such

count were: not sufficiently set. out.

Defendant demands trial of

this cause by a jury.

////fg//ﬂ%%%f)fw 4:\/%///4;624/»

> Attorneys for Delendant

N

w. B4 84l

: ; , /’H}
Qf’?ﬁé/,&y Shwa e

tiorneys Ior Defencan®




b5 1Y :

L. J. SHIVER,

_Plaintiff,
vs,

LARRY L. COX,

':Defendant.

* ook ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ok ok kK #ls
* DEMURRER -

Kok ok Kk ok Kk K K R K K ok K K ok
IN THE‘CIRCUIT COURT  OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

LAY SIDE = NO. 6578

ook ok ok Kok A Kk ok ok K R kX K koK




X
X
vs X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
X

Defendant

TComes the plaintiff in the above stvled cause and amends

his complaint heretofore filed in said cause to read as follows:

The plaintif]

n

claims of the defendant One Thougand Four

F

Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 (51424.38) Dollars together
with interest thereon from the 1l8th dav of November, 1853,

for work and labor done for the defendant by the plaintiff

; Of November, 1953, at his reguest,

iy

on to-wit, the 13th da

which sum of money with the interest therecn is still unpaid.

o S - PREINTLEE claims  Of-the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.33) Dollars due from him
by account on the 18th day of November, 1953, at his reguest
which sum Of money with intereg thereon is still unpaid.

- -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant Cne Thousand Four

[ B4

#nundred Twentv-four and 38/100 {$14£24.32) Dollars due from him

Pd

for work, labor and materials done for the defendant by the

A
il

i

Q

ay 0of November, 1963, at his

-

™
cf

plaintiff on to-wit, the 1
regquest; which sum of monevy with interest thereon is still

unpaid.

£ f\"‘ ey

i.J.

Attorney for Plaint

I hereby certify that I have this 20th day of May, 1885,
iled a copy of the foregoing amendment To Honorable John

il
Chason, attorney for defendant, U. 8. Postage prepaid to

his address in Bav Minette, Ala

S e o

-
|

Attorne¥ for Q,aintif§}7

o B4 udgg




L. J. SHIVER, X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
vs. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
AT LAW NO.6578
LARRY L. COX, X
Defendant. X
- . .. DEMURRER .

* i Bl L i : . .
Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and demurs

to Count Two of fhehcomplaint filed in said cause and éésigns
the following separéte and several grounds, viz:
1. That said Count.does-notustate a cause of action.

1 o

2. That said Count does'notrallége that the sum claimed
is now due.

"3, 'For aught that appears from Count Two of the complaint?
the sum of money claimed by the Plaintiff is not due.

4. That said Count claim; inter;st from the 18th day of
November, 1963 for work and 1ab5r done for the Defendant by the
plaintiff on September 1, 1964.

“'5. That Count Tworof thébcoéélaint claims interest from
November lé, 1965 while it is éffifmatively“shown:in said

Count that the cause of action.did not arise until almost ten

months later.

N

f:%%ﬁﬁﬁ@%( éﬁﬁkz%sﬁé;:%%;a@g&é ,

Attorhéys for Defendant

W B4 wie44R




L. J. SHIVER,

Plaintiff,
VS.

LARRY L. COX,

Defendant.

* % % k k& k% k k% % % %k Kk k %k

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW NO, 6578

* %k kK Kk % kX k% kF % %k % Kk %k k|

DEMURRER

% % % Kk &% &k %




L. J. SHIVER

Plaintiff IN THE CIRCYIT COERT OF

vS. BALDWIN COuNTY, ALABAMA

b

AT IAW NO. 43 Of

LARRY L. CCX

befendant

Pt el Pt B el P

Plaintiff claims of the defendant One Theousand Four Hundred
Twenty-four and 38/1@@ {($1424.38) bollars due £from him by
account on to-wit, lsth'éay of Nbvembei; 1963, which sum of
money with interest thereon is still unpaid.

....2_

Plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) pollars damages for the
breach of an agreement entered into by him on to-wit, 18th
day of November, 1963, in accordance with the contract
attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A" and
théigfgz%ggggdments theretq?which in substance provided for

thelfollowing additions to said contract added as specials there-

—to-by -agreement . between. the parties to this cause and.completed

by the plaintiff:

¥ petra on half bath, extra work in basement,

on heating ducts $187.54
Extra on electrical supplies 78.5%
2 extra windows in basement 44 .39
Brick walks 228.00
Paint instead of varnish 63.00
Interest on construction money 36.60
Fatima Corion on floor ' 61.60
contractor's overhead on extras - 20% 138.50"
—3m

Plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) pollars together

with interest thereon from the 18th day of November, 1263, for

work and labor done for the defendant by the plaintiff on to-

wit, lst day of September, 1964, at his request; which sum




/.

e . & . 3 & N o A
i B R oo, S

O EE

YA a"‘fi\rixg\; &:ﬁ? .&’ M i ‘%Mw% mi&ﬁ@i’b

o En B e e ey SRR, -
BEIOWIN COUETY .

[F

o TRUTATEE et aan = T e e by L Pt +
HERERSD DoUwSen LBV ke @K, @8

2 T L =l &

BRI, &g % p
Y Y] T arny e ol dan "y
o COmBtIueT anl wae

G g om Tmoam o e
LLO0E &8 Jex

L)
oy im e [
e IS lEeal e
Ty o, e K A g e el o e e e N T ey i e G s vy oD - [ Y —— T e
e anid oonbractor Aagregy T CURERLWOCS B Ore&sILegnoEe O LT
b .
K 5% h
i gl

- o e
> - = T i L% gl il Iy ‘
and WOrLsBLn. LAe BEINer

i guch change

B
hnd CWRED .

_ + "y s e g T % T i i gy o 4
memse ©o e loested on the Lot noted &DOVE L0

o )

agreement ol Tha Gwher

“ ot . e 2 oo - K 3
wi e homs owmer and/or architect and

& g e L - e
o construct the JrLve

.
had hereto.

¥0

B4 n:d42

~




T 5

Ay
PR ]

Bl

ik

e

B e

&

%4
&

S,

—~

NDRL B4

the

e

ooats

oy

EW]
b

put [

the ook

-
L

-
nouse &

The

WO

WS OneY

aF

the

and

men

fe 14

AP 8

ealte

e
&

i ]
R

Fa¥atod

5@

"
i

wihen the ho

Mo
0%

M

o

T




gt

£

£,

T Y e % b B e o -+ T . g &
B FALC I addition to the foregoing price, cimple Lntarest at

&

=4

% on the comstruction aoney of this contrnot for She

the contract time of four months.

i
i
o
&
o
?,;
ey

ouge subject of this gontrach L8 to be copst
(€ 01000 KA L Lo
y bhe said L. J. Shiver Zor the sum of FEFTERESS0 in accordance

gja

with zll of the terms Cf wald-contract and gpeci ifilcetions, plans

and blueprints as provided herein,

L. i Fond e 4’" % b P - f ¥ "
It I8 further agre mﬂ that of zhe above sum the conbractor

ﬂ&oo@ oo ?%ﬂﬁl
S i R e

&

will &coept the sum of

& gecond rtgage in the amount of

- and/or money.

WITNESS our hands and geals this (o Gmy of povember, 1963




=g pid in addition to The foregoing price, zimpie intarest at
B on the comstruction woney of this conmtract for the duration of
the comtract time oFf four monthe.
The sald house pubiech: of fhis a@ontract i ¢ be < %‘*&s"v@f.ﬁ &g
(6 0000 BEL L2
¥ the said L. J. Shiver for the sum of FEFERS00 w accordanse
wikth all of the terms of said-contract and spe ‘plans
ant blueprints as pmovided herein.
It is further agreed that of
f%eaa,.oé?
will accept the sum of ¢iS,008-0E
& gecond mortgage in the amount of
- and/or money.
WITNESS our hands and szeals @r, 1963.




S UM M O NS A N D COM P LA I N T MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - DAY MINETTE. ALA.

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

STATE OF ALABAMA NO&{Q'Zj/
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon Larry L. Cox

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed

in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

~ls= LG e B4 r:445




f‘ No é:(_'j ?J) Page..ovcvvinviinnin, .::_. B Defendant lives at

...................

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County T
& . ' = . : . Received In Office

CIRCUIT COURT

351\) ( )\/'\'\..L.,‘? < (’\\) \ Ly ’\

..........................................................

2 ‘“‘)é . odr " I have executed this summons
Plaintiffs o ' (
o N 0 this Cb@?@ ........................... ]9.(.%. .

,ﬁf// (‘32/ J/”% Aé f_ém_mfi/”&*_

- by leaving A Jeopy with

Defendants
SUMMONS AND COMPLAlNT

LI

L/,L -

& Lo por s Thbose, ;sazyu

- Plaintiff’s Alforn %

! Defendant’s Attorney T e .hd Ra:’ﬂc (08 Deputy Sheriff

- o ){,T‘MMWQ’V\ G it




AMENDED COMPLAINT

L. J. SHIVER

Plaintiff IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LARRY L. COX AT LAW NO. 6578

. el ekl Bl Y

Defendant

Ccmeslthe plaintiff in the above styled cause and amends
" his complaint as last amended in said cause to read as follows:
-] -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars together
- with interest thereon from the 18th day of November, 1953,
for work and labor done for the defendant by the plaintiff
on to-wit, the 18th day of November, 1963, at his reguest,
which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

-} -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
..Hundred Twenty=four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars due frm him
by account on the 18th dayv of November, 1963, which sum of
money with interest thereon is still unpaid.

- -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 (3$1424.38) Dollars due from him
for work, labor and materials done for the defendant by the
plaintiff on to-wit, the lSth day of November, 1963, at his
request; which sum of money with interest thereon is still
unpaid.

-
. The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars, damages for
the conversion by him on the 29th day of April, 1963, of the
following chattels:

1 - Rembrandt house trailer, 1963, Serial No. R55X3CHB 15~250

the property of the plaintiff.

A e

7

Attorney for plaihtiff. /7

v B4 mgedH4




AMENDED COMPLAINT

L. J. SHIVER X
Plaintiff X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs X BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
IARRY L. COX X AT 1AW NO. 6578
Defen dant X

Comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and amends
his complaint as last amended in said cause +o0 read as follows:
ST
The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars together
with interest thereon from the 18th day of November, 1963,
for work and labor done for the defendant by the plaintiff,
on £o-wit, the 18th day of November, 1963, at his redquest,
which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.
— -
The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.338) dollars due from him
by account on the 18th day of November, 1963, which sum of
money with interest thereon is stili wnpaid. | | -
- V
The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 35/100 ($1424.38) Dollars due from him
for work, labor and materials done for the defendant by the
plaintiff on to-wit, the 18th day of November, 1953, at his
request; which sum of money with interest thereon is still
unpaid.
e

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four

U Hundred Twemty-four and 387100 (8142 4.38) Dollars, damages for -

the conversion by him on the 1l4th day of Noverber, 1964, o©of the
following chattels:

1 -~ Rerbrandt house trailer, 1963, Serial No. R55X3CHE 15-250

o

ney fbr plalntlff/

the property of the plaintiff.

VoL %341 ?AGE%%E&ES




L. J. SHIVER, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LARRY L. COX, X AT LAW NO. 6578
Defendant. X
. DEMURRER

#

Cames the Defendant in the above styled cause and demurs
to Count 3 of the Complaint, As Imended Aﬁgust 22, 1966, and

assigns the following separate and several grounds:
1. That said count does not state a cause of action.

2. That said count seeks to combine two of the common

counts in one count.

3. That said count seeks to recover for materials

qurnished under a count for work and labor done.

J.Attorheys for Defendsn

?_E:RTEFICATE OF SERrvice

! certify that a oo
p@amnghasbeens
forwgu Parties 1o
Sfiil.err;g ;he same .to €ach by Firgr Class
o tates Maii, Property aoddresges
POstage prepaid on this 2 § _igf/
: ...

DY of the forego:‘rzg
erved Hpon counse;
his Proceeding, hy

TRl ,/} . 19 7

o
ne
Xz~
o
e
1N
A
)

v B4




ts TN
L. J. SHIVER,
Plaintiff,

VS,

LARRY L. COX,

Defendant.

DEMURRER

HRKRRKERRRRRNRNRAKAARARAI N AR AR I IR AR AR




. bama.

AMENDED COMPLAINT

L. J. SHIVER X
Plaintiff X IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LARRY L. COX X AT LAW NO. 6578
Defendant X

Comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and ameds

_his complaint as last amended in said cause to read as follows:

-T -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty—~four and 38/100 ($1424.3 Dollars together
wih interest thereon from the 18th day of November, 1863, for
work and labor done f£or the defendant by the plaintiff, on
to-wit, the 18th day of November, 1963, at his reguest, which
sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

- -

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars due from him
by account on the 18th day of Novenber, 1953, which sum of
money with interest thereon is still unpaid.

. o

The plaintiff claims of the defendant One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-four and 38/100 ($1424.38) Dollars, dmages for
the conversion by him on the 14th day of November, 1264, of the
following chattels:

1 -~ Rembrandt house trailer, 1963, Serial No. R55X3CHB 15-260
the property of the plaintiff.

L)
.. Plaintiff claims of the defendant Three Hundred ($300.00)
Dollars due from him by account on to-wit, October 17, 1964,

which sum of money with interest thereon is still unpaid.

Attorney for plaintifi. / o

vl
I hereby certify that I have this S day of September, 1956,
mailed a copy of the foregoing amended complaint to the Honorable
~John Chason, U. S. postage prepaid toc his office in Bay Minette,




L. J. SHIVER, X

Plaintiff, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
vS. BATDWIN COUNTY( ALABAMA
X
LAW SIDE NOC. 6578
LARRY L. COX, X
Defendant. - X

Comes the Defendant in the above styled cause and for
plea to the complaint as last amended which has been filed in
said cause, spearately and severally, and to each count thereof,
says:

1. ©Not guilty.

2. That the allegations of the complaint are not true.

3. That he has paid the debt for the recovery of which
thismguit Wés brqught, beﬁore the action was commenced.

4. That such amended complaint claims damages for work
and labor performed and materials furnished by the Plaintiff to
the Defendant on, to-wit: November 18, 1963. That on August
11, 1964, the Defendant and his wife executed and delivered to
the Plaintiff a mortgage to secure the debt which is here sued
on which mortgage debt has been paid in full. That a copy of
such mortgage is attached to and made a part of this plea.

5. That the work and labor done by the Plaintiff for the
Defendant and the materials furnished by the Plaintiff for the
Defendant were not as agreed upon between the parties, such
work and labor being performed in an unskilled manner and such
materials being defective, hence the Plaintiff should not recover

of the Defendant in this action.

S e S b

Attofheys for Defeniént




Morigage Deed With Powe' of S&ie

""THE STATE OF ALABAMA,
Baﬁéwm Qm.m}’

g,

That, ..-_ﬁ_,w.u%@mg e GO ol wif

hereinafter cazlled mortgager B ., in considerstion of the sum of

red Thirtw-BiF, [88336.00) .

L

Tuo Thouwsand Threae
o e %&mi@x

m hand paid by

=

hereinafter called mortgagee_. ., the

by these ‘presents granmt, bargain, seil and CORVEY

ST said MOTIEAREE

»; oty ﬁm %mwm@,m{:

?“!'\
e
Ooget her

e teuezmeaw ri;

ghts, privileges and appurtenances, to szid described
'O MAVE AND T

HOLD the same forever. PROVIDED ALWAVS
e

DTREIISES

4nd these presents are apon the express condition that i

the said mortgagor__ _shall well and truly pa}*-to

mortzuges TWO Thousand Three Bundved Thirty

%vamw $20.00 per month .a%izmimg s
& 0 e poouos wnhll in

=3

ischarge all the duties impesed upoz said mortgagee. ..., by this mortgage, thén these
ecome void, olherwise o remain in full force.

fa

fnoevent of defnwil in the pavrent at maturity of said morigage debt, or uny amount secz:red hereby.
sorighged %o J. Shiver is

Ty

sald property, at auction, for cash, after giving notice by advertisement, ence 2 week for three cwazz&-e:::t:xt:nr‘a

hereby antborized to sel

Weeds, 1N Any newspaper ihen

-{iounty, o 1o make proper conveyance to purchaser, and the proceeds of saleto
apply, first, to the ;:“v’“*‘c’;’ of costs of said sale, including a2 reasonszble attorney’s fee; -second,'to the -
"N - mortgage debt and any sums herein provided for, the balance, if anv,to be paid over tothe
said morrgugor.  Mortgagee may purchase said property at sach i-.,;'a'l:é, and in that event the auctioneer con-

the name of the mortgagor, and as

sRey in *’ac‘c 1o raake c;c«*& to mo't::aqee__... ‘\/Io“.sz;ﬁ.go- agre

anre

e

nonabie, mw**r_) 's.fees as may, mm\'eu .'.}}' the I;LO“‘L"?. e A the com.-ctzo-z £3€ :,am e
soor otherwise by Teason of any default on the part of mo’tgagor. Morigagor covenarits . thar

X

oy B seized in fee s

i

mple of said pmﬁe'ftv_ that it is free from all

wll war rrant the wame o mortgagee. ., :;;;Ewthepurcbasez

IN WITNER® \;---E BERYECEF. 1he said morrga; . hm : ; handi_.
!
: < B ;// -
sl oseas KoL this 0o day of




